# OP \$165.00 8664450

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Turing Pharmaceuticals AG		11/29/2017	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vyera Pharmaceuticals AG	
Street Address:	Haldenstrasse 5	
City:	Baar	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86644505	TURING
Serial Number:	86644527	TURING PHARMACEUTICALS
Registration Number:	4358457	VECAMYL
Serial Number:	87304375	VYERA
Serial Number:	87673086	VYERA PHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	87304394	VYERA THERAPEUTICS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6178327000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-832-1000

**Email:** ustrademark@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua S. Jarvis, Esq. of Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Joshua S. Jarvis, Esq. of Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joshua S. Jarvis

TRADEMARK REEL: 006245 FRAME: 0787

900434897

SIGNATURE:	/joshuasjarvis/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2018	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=20171207_TPAG_VPAG_Confirmation Name Change_Commercial Register#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006245 FRAME: 0788

# OFFICIAL CONFIRMATION

We certify that the following company is entered in the Register of Commerce of the Canton of Zug

Vyera Pharmaceuticals AG (Vyera Pharmaceuticals Ltd)

Haldenstrasse 5, 6340 Baar, existing as from November 20, 2014 under unique business identification number (UIDB): CHE-226.370.706.

The aforesaid company changed its name from **Turing Pharmaceuticals AG** (Turing Pharmaceuticals Ltd) to **Vyera Pharmaceuticals AG** (Vyera Pharmaceuticals Ltd) on November 29, 2017. This change was published in the Swiss Official Gazette of Commerce (SOGC) No. 235 dated December 04, 2017, Identification No. 3907247.

Zug, December 07, 2017

RI OI

REGISTER OF COMMERCE OF THE CANTON OF ZUG

Helen Huber

TRADEMARK REEL: 006245 FRAME: 0789

**RECORDED: 01/09/2018**